LSN2-T/30-D12 Series
DOSA-SIP, 30A POL DC/DC Converters
MDC_LSN2-T/30-D12 Series.C01Δ Page 1 of 16
For full details go to
FEATURES

Contents Page
Description, Photograph, Connection Diagram 1
Ordering Guide, Model Numbering, Soldering Guidelines 2
Mechanical Specs, Input/Output Pinout 3
Detailed Electrical Specifi cations 4
Technical Notes 5
Performance Data 13
JParks
discontinued
LSN2-T/30-D12 Series
DOSA-SIP, 30A POL DC/DC Converters
MDC_LSN2-T/30-D12 Series.C01Δ Page 2 of 16
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATIONS AND ORDERING GUIDE ➀
Model ➆
Output Input
Effi ciency ➄
Package
(Case/
Pinout)
VOUT
(Volts)
IOUT
(Amps)
Power
(Watts)
R/N (mVp-p) ➁ Regulation (max.) ➂ VIN Nom.
(Volts)
Range➅
(Volts)
IIN ➃
(mA/A)Typ. Max. Line Load Min. Typ.
LSN2-T/30-D12-C 0.8-5 30 150 25 50 ±0.1% ±0.1% 12 6-14 200/11.1 93% 94% B13, P71
Maximum Rated Output
   Current in Amps
Non-Isolated Through-hole
Output Confi guration:
 L = Unipolar
 Low Voltage
Nominal Output Voltage:
 0.8-5 Volts
L SN2 - / D12- -T 30 G
Note:
Some model number combina-
tions may not be available. Contact
Murata Power Solutions.
Input Voltage Range:
 D12 = 7-14 Volts (12V nominal)
Power Good:
 Blank = Omitted (default)
 G = Installed (special quantity orders required)
RoHS-6 hazardous substance compliant
(does not claim EU RoHS exemption 7b–lead in solder)